8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE:V |S |(}NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TreO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. I TEM 20 LOCATED S E T U P 6 AG E A 66 e SESCRTPTION ST ST
PART nEv | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT REAR HOLES 4586373 A SEE ECO-07-019475 20AUG200T L JL | MC
NUMBER REF
A SEE ECR-07-021685% [3sEP2007 | LL MC
1426644 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 426644-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 426644-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUQUS CARRIER |
7-1426644-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | i R L D e R 13
T-1426644-2 | A JENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS ] REF FEED TRACK POSITTITON S I e A A ; : |12
714266446 | A | LCADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPAREC PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - [338700-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
T-1426644-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT B S EE e I - - ‘ gg
o . B B e s . : : 63
(:::) Er <35 EE) el =8 340 5 - | | | | | 461264~ | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6
0 Zl T 3204 0207 -2l 212121¢2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
REF | | S Il e I e : : 65
CRIMP DATA DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECS 7 (/4—5 a e REF - | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 986950 WASHER. FLAT PRECISION )
TERMINAL NAME » TAX| TERMINAL M M/P [50 SEALED ? J 7 | | | | | | 31803 -0 SCR, SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SI17ZE TYPE RANGE .5 g P - | | | | | | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 6/
39 63 o) I I r -
INSUL | 4.06 [.160 IN] 0 | 47-2.40 [.058-.094 INT /5\ (62 TERMINAL SUPPORT SR L 802477  (SCR, DTN SKT HD CAP (WA X 10.0) 160
COCATION N | | | | | 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS (25\ A I I R B B - - 1758
0. 60 L. 220 N — 408-83¢¢ B 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
TERMINAL ) - qé;b FEED SCRéoéﬁC, M54 10 (REF) (gg e 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
. APPL SPEC _ _ 12,70 [.500 IN] > e N : - 155
SO a4l s s 4] 4| 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
() (2) &) sesiga0 /3N (63 .. T ‘
‘T E:%% h4 | PJ/X L,ES ;x F)F) L, ‘ E:[) ‘V lV Y A - J i i i J i ‘ - |8;O 2 3 - 4 C)C R , C)K-T %iD C:Af) M 4 X 2 Ok O 55\3
ét%-:g; PRIEATUR Ass BT e o — @ -] 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 | 52
TE TERM PN MANUF TERM PN TE SEAL PN MANUF SEAL PN - | | | | | olicacto BUMPER, HOLD DOWN ‘ O |
N | | | | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
15722751 12077628 286934~ 12052925 T 15024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
1572275-2 12191888 2869347 15324974 - -1 - -] 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
15722753 15356163 1572277 | 12048087 - | - | | - | 338676 CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FELED |4
- - - N | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD| | 46
- | | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
MR @ ey | SR iﬁg@::j CIN_PN & RN (338660-1  [RAM | 44
o 1iE X e 16AT : SoherE P L T [ [ 6901251 [SHIM SUB ASSY 143
0.50mm- /8 |15 £0.00 [.045 £.002 INJ 3-354779-8 [ 31801 - | | | | | | 690124~ WASHER, RAM (. [15) A7
N\ o 35S |10 40 05 [ 043 4 002 IN] 4-354779-2 [ 320071 - - | | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& x 25.0) |4
- - | | | | | 2324 - | BALL . STEEL 140
- | | | | | 2-22278-1  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
) - | | | | | 1320922-1  |DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
- - | | | | | 354777~ WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY |37
N ] - | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
i - | | | | | | 690212~ | POST, RAM 135
N | | | | | 2-1320934-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
) -2l 212l 2] 22 -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | 18027-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
- | | | | | | |- 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 ISR
- | | | | | |- 1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- | | | | | |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER | 28
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -2l 221212 |z [ -22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESS|ION 127
- | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELFASE 126
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | PA0TG2- | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION REFER TO THE - | | | | | | elien AR oI OuIDE -
. APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MOREk | NFORMAT [ ON | : ‘ | 2282%? jigP;E; AU CHLDR 5.0 DIA £ 8.0 é;
- | | | | | -18023-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION = ’ +—
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -4l s 4| 4] 4| 4 18025-72 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 ‘20
- - | - - | - 590477~ | STRIPPER | 9
A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - - - - - - - - - 13
INSULATION DIA QUOTED S RANGE OF TERMINAL . - - - - - | 338684-72 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 1]
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEFPENDENT ON SEAL BEING AFPPLIED. - - - - - - - - - 116
FOR SEAL PART NUMBERS, AS SHOWN ABOVE, NS _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 115
RANGE S [ .29-1.70. - - - - - - - !
/6N APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER S e e : i : I
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT S 9e22280m5  [OPRING, COMPRESS [ON Lle
S QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS, S I I B 396885-5  |5T10P, SHEAR |
- -] - | -1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT. CUT 110
A CRIMP DATA SUFPLIED BY THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. - | | | | | | 318707-3 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
>l 2 2] | | A-1633131-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 080 8
St DELPHI DATA SHEET FOR SPRECIFIC WIRE DETAILS. - | ‘ ‘ | | | To40641—2 1SPACER 2
A O.35mm WIRE SIT/ZE MAX TENSILE ACHIEVABLE 50N. - - - - - - - - - 6
- | | | | | 1338680-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
o - - - -] -] -] - - - ' 222 ] | | 2-904741-5 |CRIMPER, INSUL O PREMIUM
VIEW B ROTATED 180 S T N e e : - | gi - | | | | | | -455888-5 SPACER,CRQPER S
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE -l - : 182 l2 22 ] 1-456405-3 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM
A S e e e : : ] -77|-76|-72|-T1] -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
- - - - - ~ ~ ~ - 7 9 T:HS‘ AR R CORPORmﬁN i‘:\; LOFTHOUSEOS}JULEOO? ETycoEIectronics :i;beZi;rO;;\C |S—l'|05‘3608
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ § _ - 7 8 DIVENSIONS: OTHERN TSE SPeC R 1ED: AP:JD Q9JUL200T [na
S I A R A R s - - I [ IN] i _CLILEORD SIDE FEED HD! APPLICATOR
B B B B B B B B 3 - 47 6) ? Etg i: PROD?CT SPEC _
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ N - 7 5 @g % EE(E %E AFPLICATION SPEC - —
N R R 21 [ - ML 1 PR 1 T
| TEM L _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5SHEET OF ‘ REVA|

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




